Privacy Policy (Datenschutzerklärung)

Mindfulness Mentor

Jennifer Kuhl Mykonos 84600 Ornos Greece

Privacy Policy

As of May 25, 2018, the new provisions of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (EU-GDPR) apply. The security of your data and the transparency of the data we use from you are important to us. Therefore, we have adjusted our privacy policy for you. We treat your personal data confidentially and in accordance with the statutory data protection regulations as well as this privacy policy.

During a personal consultation and/or treatment session, the following personal data will be recorded:

- First and last name
- Address
- Landline telephone number
- Mobile phone number
- Email address

This data is only used for communication with you via telephone, mobile, messenger, online meetings via Zoom or Skype, and email. Furthermore, your data will only be passed on to third parties if it is absolutely necessary for processing. For example, to companies responsible for delivering mail or goods, or to the financial institution responsible for payment processing.

You have the right to request free information about your stored data and, if applicable, the right to correction, blocking, or deletion of this data. If you have further questions about the collection, processing, or use of your personal data, please contact us. The same applies to requests for information, blocking, deletion, and correction of your personal data, as well as to revocations of previously given consent.

The new data protection regulation requires that you allow us to store and internally use your data as well as use it for communication with you. The required data for this purpose:

First name:	
Street:	
Postal code:	
City:	
Phone:	

Mobile:		
Email ac	dress:	

I consent to the use of my above data. I can revoke this declaration in writing at any time.

Location, Date:	
Signature:	

Data Protection

As of May 25, 2018, the new provisions of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (EU-GDPR) apply. The security of your data and the transparency of the data we use from you are important to us. Therefore, we have adjusted our privacy policy for you.

We treat your personal data confidentially and in accordance with the statutory data protection regulations as well as this privacy policy. The use of our website is generally possible without providing personal data.

Name and Contact Details of the Responsible Party for Processing and Data Protection Laws

Responsible in terms of data protection laws, particularly the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), is:

Jennifer Kuhl Mykonos 84600 Ornos +4915111037552 Data Protection Officer: Not required

Contact

If personal data (email addresses) is collected on our website, this is always done voluntarily. This data will not be passed on to third parties.

Data collected outside this website in writing or by telephone will only be passed on to third parties if it is absolutely necessary for processing. For example, to companies responsible for delivering goods or to the financial institution responsible for payment processing.

We would like to point out that data transmission on the internet (e.g., when communicating via email) may have security vulnerabilities. A complete protection of data against access by third parties is not possible.

Server Log Files

The provider of the website automatically collects and stores information in so-called server log files, which your browser automatically transmits to us. These are:

- Browser type and version
- Operating system used
- Referrer URL
- Hostname of the accessing computer
- Time of the server request

These data cannot be assigned to specific persons. This data is not merged with other data sources. We reserve the right to check this data retrospectively if we become aware of concrete indications of unlawful use.

Your Rights and Contact Information

You have the right to request free information about your stored data and, if applicable, the right to correction, blocking, or deletion of this data. If you have further questions about the collection, processing, or use of your personal data, please contact us. The same applies to requests for information, blocking, deletion, and correction of your personal data, as well as to revocations of previously given consent.

You can find the contact address in our imprint (Impressum).